19.8091.01001 Title.02000

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2110

- Page 4, line 17, replace the first underscored comma with "and"
- Page 4, line 17, remove ", and regulate"
- Page 4, line 17, after "all" insert "executive branch"
- Page 4, line 19, remove "and"
- Page 4, line 19, replace "in the state" with ", or other political subdivision"
- Page 4, line 19, after the underscored period insert "<u>For purposes of this subsection, the</u> <u>department shall consult with the attorney general on cybersecurity</u> <u>strategy.</u>
 - <u>17.</u> <u>Shall advise and consult with the legislative and judicial branches</u> regarding cybersecurity strategy."
- Page 7, line 5, replace the first underscored comma with "and"
- Page 7, line 5, remove "<u>, and regulate</u>"
- Page 7, line 5, after "all" insert "executive branch"
- Page 7, line 7, remove "and"
- Page 7, line 7, replace "in the state" with ", or other political subdivision"
- Page 7, line 7, after the underscored period insert "<u>For purposes of this subsection, the</u> <u>department shall consult with the attorney general on cybersecurity</u> <u>strategy.</u>
 - <u>17.</u> <u>Shall advise and consult with the legislative and judicial branches</u> regarding cybersecurity strategy."

Renumber accordingly